## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ - 2022

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: CARMEN NORRIS, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST PRINCIPAL, GRADE 518E, \$1,975.52 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF REVENUE, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 28, 2022, CONNER STEELE, ARBORIST TECHNICIAN, GRADE 515N, \$21.525 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 11, 2022; AND RATIFYING THE PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: DILLAN TAYLOR, POLICE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, \$4,001.90 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 14, 2022, BRANDON MURAVCHICK, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, \$36.644 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 14, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments

made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Carmen Norris, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 518E, \$1,975.52 biweekly in the Division of Revenue, effective September 28, 2022.

Conner Steele, Arborist Technician, Grade 515N, \$21.525 hourly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective October 11, 2022.

Section 2 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor

be and hereby are ratified:

Dillan Taylor, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, \$4,001.90 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective September 14, 2022.

Brandon Muravchick, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$36.644 hourly in the Division of Police effective September 14, 2022.

Section 3 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1038-22:MSC:X:\Cases\HR\22-LE0003\LEG\00767036.DOCX